Regulations, 2015 respectively i.e. Noncompliance with the requirements pertaining to the Composition 
of the Board including failure to appoint Independent Director. In this regard both BSE has imposed 
fines on G. G. Automotive Gears Limited amounting to Rs. 3,06,800/- (Three Lakh Six Thousand Eight 
Hundred Only) respectively. 

Details pursuant to sub-para 20 of para A of Part A of Schedule III is attached herewith.  

Kindly take the same on record. 

Thank You. 

Yours Faithfully, 
For G. G. AUTOMOTIVE GEARS LIMITED 

Kennedy Ram Gajra 
MANAGING DIRECTOR